
NLC INDIA LIMITED 
yn, (formerly Neyvei Lignite Corporation Limited) 

£ 4 Government of Ina Enterprise) 
E 3 Regd. Office: First Floor, No.8,MayorSathyamurthy Road, 3 
TNEINDIAS —_ FSD, Egmore Complex of Food Corporation of India, Chetpet, Chennai-600 031 
ay Corporate Office: Block-1, Neyveli-607 801, Cuddalore District, Tamil Nadu. 

eneariowenure Phone: 04142/252206, Fax: 04142-252645, 252646 YEARS oF 
veaienisenes ‘iN:.93090TN1956601003507 SEEBRATiG | 

Web-site: womw.ncindia.comze-Mailscosec@nicndiain 

Lr.No.Secy/Reg.30/2020 Dt.28.06.2020 

To 

National Stock Exchange of India Limited 

Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex, 
Bandra(E),Mumbai 400 051 

SCRIP CODE: NLCINDIA 

Sir, 

Sub: - Corrigendum to the corporate announcement made vide letter dated 27.06.2020, for the 

Clarification on disclosure sent to NSE on retirement of Unit 2 of TPS 1. 

Ref: Your E-mail dt. 25" Jun, 2020 
sek 

We would like to draw your kind attention on the above referred corporate announcement made 
vide letter dated 27.06.2020. In this regard, we wish to kindly inform you that there was some 

inadvertent typographical error in the TPS I, Unit 2 contribution to the total Net worth of the 
company as on 31* Mar, 2020. Therefore, we hereby submit the revised clarification for your 
information and dissemination. 

1. Amount & percentage of turnover or revenue or income and net worth of the listed entity 

contributed by such unit or division during the last financial year; 

Reply: Turnover of TPS I, Unit 2 (50 MW) during 2019-20 is Rs. 81.41 Crore, which is 

1.03% of the total turnover of NLCIL of Rs. 7916.30 Crore. 

It has contributed Rs. -26.87 Crore to the total Net worth of the company of 

Rs, 12,511.84 Crore as on 31* Mar, 2020. 

2. Date of closure or estimated time of closure; 

Reply: Date of estimated closure of TPS I operations is 30" Sep, 2020. 

Please take the enclosed information on record. We apologize for the inconvenience caused in 

this regard. 

Thanking you, 

Yours faithfully, 

for NLC India Limited 

‘\ hy Noo 
Contpany Secretary 

cc: BSE Ltd. , Scrip Code : 513683


